INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF COMMERCIAL ADMINISTRATORS(IACA)

Λ	NAME & BHONE OF CONTACT AT EU ED (aptional)				
	NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				
<b>ゴ</b> 、 	E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				
Э.	SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
	MCPHAIL SANCHEZ, LLC PO BOX 870 MOBILE, AL 36602-3226				
			POVE SDACE	IS FOR FILING OFFICE U	SE ONI V
	DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and <u>or 1b</u> and provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and <u>or 1b</u> and provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and <u>or 1b</u> and provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here <u>or 1b</u> and provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here <u>or 1b</u> and provide only <u>or 1b</u> and or 1b and o	ct, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any p	part of the Debto	or's name); if any part of the Ir	ndividual Debtor's
R	1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	
	DUNN	COURTNAY			SUFFIX
	MAILING ADDRESS  BARKLEY DR	ALABASTER	STATE	35007	USA
R	2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONA	AL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER COMPANY	SECURED PARTY): Provide only <u>one</u> Secured Pa	rty name (3a or	3b)	
R	3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS 200 6 <sup>TH</sup> AVE N		BIRMINGHAM	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35203	COUNTRY
. (	COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral:				
	AC Replacement,Heat Pump,Minisplit indoor unit,WS0180np,,YN018GMFI20RPD,540K390950936190120071,Pion	•	35,Pioneer  I	HVAC Replacement,H	eat
35	500.00				
	heck <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box: Collateral is held in a T			ered by a Decedent's Persona	·
	Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box:  Public-Finance Transaction  Manufactured-Home Transaction	☐ A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility	Check <u>only</u> if ap	pplicable and check <u>only</u> one Lien Non-UCC Filing	
		Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buyer	Bailee/Ba		
'. A					
	PTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:				

UC	FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDU	VI						
	OW INSTRUCTIONS							
	ME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing State cause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	ment; if line 1b was left b	olank					
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME							
OR	DUNN							
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME							
	COURTNAY							
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX					
10 DE	ERTOR'S NAME: Provide (40e er 40h) eely oog additional Dobter oo	ma or Dobtor name that	did not fit in line 1 h or		E SPACE IS FOR FILING			
do	EBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only <u>one</u> additional Debtor na not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter			zo or the Financing s	statement (Form OCCT) (use	exact, full name,		
10	a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
10	b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME							
OR -								
	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME							
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)					SUFFIX		
10c. MAI	LING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE 35007	COUNTRY		
44	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIC							
	a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	SINCK SECURED I	PARTI S NAME:	Provide only <u>one</u> nar	ne (11a or 11b)			
OR								
	b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNA <b>M</b> E	FIRST PERSONAL NAI		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX		
11c. MAI	LING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
12. AD	DITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):							
13. 🛚	This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ANCING STATEMEN			l :- c(		
15. Na	me and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item	<del></del>	covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed as a fixture filing  16. Description of real estate:					
	if Debtor does not have a record interest):		Source of Title: instrument#: 20210604000274410 ; Parcel Number: 23 7 25 2 002 024.000 ; Legal: See Attached Deed; Owners:COURTNAY SHAY DUNN					
		024.000 ;	Legal: See Attac	ched Deed; Own	ers:COURTNAY SHA	Y DUNN		
17. MIS	SCELLANEOUS:							

Please type or laser-print this form. Be sure it is completely legible. Read and follow all Instructions; use of the correct name for the Debtor is crucial.

20210604000274410 06/04/2021 11:13:04 AM DEEDS 1/1

Prepared by: Cassy L. Dailey 3156 Pelham Parkway, Suite 2 Pelham, AL 35124

Send Tax Notice To: Courtnay Shay Dunn 876 Barkley Dr. Alabaster, AL 35007

## GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

State of Alabama County of Shelby

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That in consideration of Two Hundred Forty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Dollars and No Cents (\$249,650.00), the amount of which can be verified in the Sales Contract between the parties to the undersigned grantor (whether one or more), in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged I or we

Cecilia Bishop, Formerly Known As Cecilia Cheek, an unmarried woman, whose mailing address is:

PO Box 1468, Gardendale, AL 35071

(herein referred to as grantor, whether one or more), grant, bargain, sell and convey unto

Courtnay Shay Dunn, whose mailing address is: 537 Wyniake Court, Alabaster, AL 35007

(herein referred to as grantee, whether one or more), the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, the address of which is: 876 Barkley Dr., Alabaster, AL 35007 to-wit:

Lot 339, according to the Survey of Silver Creek Sector III Phase I, as recorded in Map Book 33, Page 151, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to: All easements, restrictions and rights of way of record.

\$245,127.00 of the above mentioned purchase price was paid for from a mortgage loan which was closed simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever.

And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors and administrators covenant with the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) this the 28th day of May, 2021.

Cecilia Bishop

State of Alabama
County of

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county, in said state, hereby certify that Cecilia Bishop, whose name is/are signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is/are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that being informed of the contents of the conveyance he/she/they has/have executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this the 28th day of May. 2021.

Notary Public, State of Alabama

Cassy L. Dailey

Printed Name of Notary

My Commission Expires: May 17, 2022

My Comm. Expires
May 17, 2022

PUBLIC

STATE ATMINISTRATION

MILITARY STATE ATMINISTRATION

M

alling 5. Buyl



Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County Clerk Shelby County, AL

Shelby County, AL 06/04/2021 11:13:04 AM \$23.00 JOANN 20210604000274410

Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL

02/23/2024 08:00:09 AM \$46.25 BRITTANI 20240223000046680

alling S. Buyl